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WE CARE

Grants Approved for the period 1 Jan 2023 - 31 Mar 2023

Organisation

Kaipara Memorial RSA Inc

Basketball New Zealand

YSAR Trust

Helensville Agricultural and Pastoral Assn
Royal New Zealand Plunket Trust

Te Puke Intermediate

Kiwiora Community Trust

Rotorua Lakes High School

Helensville and District Historical Society
Te Puke Intermediate

Kindred Family Services

Thames Golf Club

New Zealand Blue Light Ventures

Te Puke Events and Promotions Group Inc
Surf Life Saving Northern Region

Te Puke Primary School

Less Refunds received

Net Distributions for the period

Conflicts of Interest
Nil

Reasons for Declined Applications

The application was retrospective
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Not an authorised purpose
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- Applicant is not final beneficiary

Category
Community
Sport
Community
Community
Community
Education
Community
Education
Community
Education
Community
Sport
Community
Community
Sport

Education

Your organisation has already had funding this financial year
Your organisation is in its first year of operation so is not WCCT priority

We already support your organisation in the areas where we operate

Requested Approved

$1,013.00
$40,000.00
$16,192.00
$10,750.00
$5,300.00
$16,500.00
$7,586.00
$15,000.00
$6,300.00
$3,750.00
$1,883.00
$11,046.00
$12,500.00
$6,594.00
$18,483.00
$41,335.00

We Care Community Trust Ltd does not operate gaming machines in your region

Your organisation has already received funding from the same purpose from another source

Your application was considered incomplete. Not all required documents were provided.

Applications received from your region this month exceeded the funds available for distribution

$1,013.00
$18,933.00
$16,192.00
$10,750.00
$5,300.00
$16,500.00
$5,978.00
$13,922.00
$6,300.00
$3,750.00
$1,883.00
$11,046.00
$12,500.00
$6,594.00
$18,483.00
$41,335.00

$16,486.20

$173,992.80

The purpose of your application was not supported by the majority of the Net Proceeds Committee

Declined

$0.00
$21,067.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$1,608.00
$1,078.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Your organisation has yet to provide the necessary accountabilities, or we are awaiting a refund for a previous grant

- The type of goods and or services you have applied for do not meet the We Care Community Trust Ltd funding criteria

Reason



