

Grants Approved for the period 1 Jan 2023 - 31 Mar 2023

Organisation	Category	Requested	Approved	Declined	Reason
Kaipara Memorial RSA Inc	Community	\$1,013.00	\$1,013.00	\$0.00	
Basketball New Zealand	Sport	\$40,000.00	\$18,933.00	\$21,067.00	8
YSAR Trust	Community	\$16,192.00	\$16,192.00	\$0.00	
Helensville Agricultural and Pastoral Assn	Community	\$10,750.00	\$10,750.00	\$0.00	
Royal New Zealand Plunket Trust	Community	\$5,300.00	\$5,300.00	\$0.00	
Te Puke Intermediate	Education	\$16,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$0.00	
Kiwiora Community Trust	Community	\$7,586.00	\$5,978.00	\$1,608.00	8
Rotorua Lakes High School	Education	\$15,000.00	\$13,922.00	\$1,078.00	8
Helensville and District Historical Society	Community	\$6,300.00	\$6,300.00	\$0.00	
Te Puke Intermediate	Education	\$3,750.00	\$3,750.00	\$0.00	
Kindred Family Services	Community	\$1,883.00	\$1,883.00	\$0.00	
Thames Golf Club	Sport	\$11,046.00	\$11,046.00	\$0.00	
New Zealand Blue Light Ventures	Community	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$0.00	
Te Puke Events and Promotions Group Inc	Community	\$6,594.00	\$6,594.00	\$0.00	
Surf Life Saving Northern Region	Sport	\$18,483.00	\$18,483.00	\$0.00	
Te Puke Primary School	Education	\$41,335.00	\$41,335.00	\$0.00	
Less Refunds received		-	\$16,486.20		
Net Distributions for the period		-	\$173,992.80		

Conflicts of Interest

Nil

Reasons for Declined Applications

- 1 The application was retrospective
- 2 We Care Community Trust Ltd does not operate gaming machines in your region
- 3 The purpose of your application was not supported by the majority of the Net Proceeds Committee
- 4 Your organisation has already received funding from the same purpose from another source
- 5 Your organisation has yet to provide the necessary accountabilities, or we are awaiting a refund for a previous grant
- 6 The type of goods and or services you have applied for do not meet the We Care Community Trust Ltd funding criteria
- 7 Your application was considered incomplete. Not all required documents were provided.
- 8 Applications received from your region this month exceeded the funds available for distribution
- 9 Not an authorised purpose
- 10 Your organisation has already had funding this financial year
- 11 Your organisation is in its first year of operation so is not WCCT priority
- 12 We already support your organisation in the areas where we operate
- 13 Applicant is not final beneficiary